
IRC-1362_CO1_20200707 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1362-Old Dixie Hwy_Highland Dr\1-Admin\Agenda items\Project Closeout\IRC-1362_CO1_20200707.doc Rev. 05/01

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 07/14/2020 EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/14/2020 

OWNER:   Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR: Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.  
Project:  Old Dixie Highway and Highland Drive Intersection Improvements 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1362 
OWNER’S Bid No. 2019025 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete.  This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor and 
make time adjustments. 

Attachment: 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Description Amount Description Time 
Original Contract Price $415,984.32 Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days/dates) 
150 
180 

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

$(4,227.01) Net increase this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 
(days) 
43 
43 

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$411,757.31 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
193   12/29/2019 
223   1/28/2020 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 

By: Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. By: Kirstin Leiendecker, P.E., IRC 
Engineering 

By: Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E., IRC 
Public Works 

CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature) 



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

334-1-13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONRETE TRAFFIC C (SP12.5, 1-1/2" LIFT TN 18 145.00 2,676.70

337-7-82 ASPHALT CONRETE FRICTION COURSE TRAFFIC C  (FC9.5, 1" LI TN 18 185.00 3,256.00

400-1 CONCRETE FLUME CY 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

520-1-10 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F LF 70 31.00 2,170.00

520-1-12 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MODIFIED TYPE F LF 54 39.00 2,106.00

522-2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS (FIBER REINFORCE) (6  SY 60 39.00 2,340.00

711-11-101 THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, SOLID W   LF 171 1.00 171.00

711-11-125 THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD, SOLID WH  LF 23 4.60 105.80

711-11-201 THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, SOLID YE   LF 94 1.00 94.00

WCD 1 16" GATE VALVE EA 1 9,734.00 9,734.00

WCD 2 COQUINA 8" BASE MATERIAL NORTH SIDE OF HIGHLAND EA 1 5,159.64 5,159.64

WCD 3 VALLEY GUTTER EA 1 970.20 970.20

WCD 4 PIPE EA 1 15,818.00 15,818.00

WCD 5 AADDITIONAL SIDEWALK EA 1 1,513.60 1,513.60

285-706 OPTIONAL BASE, GROUP 06 SY 127.00 26.00 3,302.00

520-3 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER LF 20 36.00 720.00

570-1-4 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE) SY 7 5.90 38.35

706-3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS EA 6 5.00 30.00

711-11-124 THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD SOLID WH   LF 55 2.92 160.60

1050-16-024 UTILITY PIPE, GROUT ANF ABANDON IN PLACE 12" A.C. W.M. 190 20.30 3,857.00

1055-11-214 UTILITY FITTINGS, ELBOW, 12" EA 2 883.00 1,766.00

1055-11-234 UTILITY FITTINGS, 16"x12" REDUCER EA 1 1,248.00 1,248.00

1055-11-294 UTILTIY FITTING, 12" HYMAX CONNECTOR EA 1 944.00 944.00

1080-24-112 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, 12" EA 1 3,776.00 3,776.00

1080-24-616 UTILITY FIXTURE, REMOVE 16" VALVE EA 1 700.00 700.00

FA FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

SUBTOTALS 47,314.94 51,541.95

                                     

PROJECT NAME:  Old Dixie Highway and Highland Drive Intersection Improvements
PROJECT NO.  IRC-1362      BID NO. 2019025

Old Dixie Highway and Highland Drive Intersection Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TOTAL (4,227.01)$                 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

1
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1362-Old Dixie Hwy_Highland Dr\1-Admin\Agenda items\Project Closeout\IRC-1362_CO1_20200707


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES


